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July 12/ 2011 

Via Hand Delivery 
,W. Carl Richards, Jr., Chief 

Baltimore County Zoning Review Office 

Room 111 ' 

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 


Re: Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc. 
c.P. Crane Power Plant.:. 1001 Carroll Island Road 
Spirit & Intent Request for Equipment Installation 

DearMr. Richards: 

Please accept this letter as our request for Spirit & Intent relief for the above referenced 
property. In order toreduce emissions at the c.P. Crane Power Plant, Constellation Power 
Source Generation, Inc. ("Constellation") desires to install improvements to facilitate the 
addition of additives to the coal which will' i:tpprove boiler operations and reduce air emissions. 

Preliminarily, with regard to the site~s zoning and development history, there are three 
previous zoning cases applicable to the Crane plant. Specif~cally, Case No. 4077 granted the site 
Special Exception approval, Case No. 72-41-A granted variances for the dock and sheet piling/ 
and Case No. 74-102-ASPH granted a Special Hearing and Variance for a propane storage 
facility ,(interpreting it as properly includable within the Special Exception/ and granting a 
variance for its height). The site has also been granted a variety of administrative approvals. 

We are now seeking your offiq:/ s administrative Spirit & Intent approval to permit 
upgrades which will improve the existing operation. The use of the site is not changing. 
Specifically, Constellation is seeking to add enclosures for additive storage and equipment, 
associated conveyors to facilitate the placement of the additives onto the coat and leveling 
supports to stabilize the placement of the above listed new equipment. The area in which these 
improvements will located within the existing coal pile area is shown on the attached plan: 

If your office is in agreement with the contents of this letter and deems 'this Spirit & 
Intent relief request appropriate, please indicate your approval by executing below, Attached is 
our firm's check in the amount of $50.00 representing payment for this request. 

. 'VVliilcfard. Taylor alld Pres/all LLP, is a limited liabillly partlle/ship. 01/r Delaware office is operaled uuder a separate Delaware liwiled liability compally. VVlliteford. Taylor & Pres/a" L.L.C. 
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Sincerely, 

APPROVED FOR SPIRIT & INTENT RELIEF: 

1/t?!!1
W. Carl Richards, Jr. Date 

Chief, Zoning Review Office 


Barbal'a Kernan 

Richard A. Ransom, Esq. 

JamesF. Burkman 

Thomas Weissinger 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MA R YL AN D 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 

County Executive Department of I'ermils and 
Development Management 

May 15,2009 

Richard A. Ransom, Esq . 

Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc. 

750 th East Pratt Street, 1 ill Floor 

Baltimore, MD 21202 


EDF Development, Inc. 
20, Place de la Defense 
92050 Paris 
France 
Attention: Marianne Laigneau 

EDFD c.P. Crane, LLC 
C/o EDF Development, Jnco 

RECEIVED20, Place de la Defense 
92050 Paris 
France ./ MAY 15 1009 
Attention: Marianne Laigneau 

DEPT. OF PERMiTS AND I 

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENTRE: Zoning Verification Letter 
Crane Power Plal'l't 
1021 Carroll Island Road 
Baltimore County, Maryland 

Dear Gentlemen: 

Per §lA04.2.B.12 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, which permits by special 
exception public utility uses not permitted by right, the Crane Power Plant is permitted via special 
exception as a public utility at the above referenced property (the property is zoned R.C.5). The property 
was initially granted special exception approved in 1958 via Case No. 4077. A variance was then granted 
via C e No. 72-41-A to permit dock and sheet piling extensions. Relief was then obtained via Case No. 
74-102-ASPH pproving an amendment to the special exception to permit the construction of a propane 
storage fac! !ty at the property. Copies of each of these zoning cases are attached hereto. 

Spirit & Intent approvals have also been approved for the property. On 9/26/03, this office 
approved a temporary change of coal operations (unloading of coal outside of enclosed unloader or 
alternatively the barging of coal), and on 6/9/05 this office provided approval to permit the barging of 
coal. A zoning verification letter was executed by the undersigned on 7/29/05, in which the undersigned 
confinned that no zoning relief was required for then proposed equipment, which was approximately 110' 
tall. 

Director's Office I! County Office Building 
III West Chesapeake Avenue, Ruom 105 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3353 1 Fax 410-887-5708 

. www.baltimorecountymd.gov 
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Crane Power Plant 
May 14,2009 

Most recently, on 10/7/08, this office provided Spirit & Intent approval permitting a variety of 
minor repairs and improvement at the property, including: coal yard safety modifications, the installation 
of additional air quality emissions control equipment, earthen berm repairs, the installation of a boat 
access ramp, the installation of plantings as part of a storm water mitigation plan, and associated grading 
activities. Copies of each of these approvals are also attached hereto. 

With regard to the development history of the property, an (a)(2) exemption was provided by the 
Development Review Committee (DRC) on 3/4/02 approving the site as a lot of record. A copy of this 
approval is also attached hereto. 

All above referenced zoning and development approvals run with the land and are not personal to 
the current owner of the property. 

At this time, (i) the current use of the property is in compliance with all applicable regulations 
and zoning laws and (ii) this office has not issued any notification of any outstanding or pending zoning 
violations, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, no such violation exists, with respect to the 
property. 

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the 
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
410-887-3391. 

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not 
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore 
County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and 
all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the information provided in this document, or any 
interpretation thereof. 

Sincerely, 

i1tI(ltttJc~ 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
Director, Permits & Development Management 

Cc: G. Scott Barheight, Esq. 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP 
One West Pennsylvania Avenue 
Suite 300 
Towson, Mary land 21204 

TMKlklm 
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October 6, 2008 

Via Hand Delivery 
Timothy M, Kotroco, Director 
Office of Permits & Development Management 
Room 111 
111 \V, Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Re: 	 Constellation Energy - Crane Power Plant 
Spirit & Intent Request for Site Modifications 

Dear Mr. Kotroco: 

Please accept this letter as our request for Spirit & Intent relief for the above referenced 
property_ In response to federal and state environmental compliance requirements related to 
power plant operations, Constellation desires to perform a variety of minor repairs and install a 
variety of improvements at the Crane Power Plant site, Constellation has been working closely 
with DEPRM to address all of their concerns with regard to all of the now proposed repairs and 
improvements. 

There are three previous zoning cases applicable to the Crane plant, specifically Case 
Nos, 4077 (granting the site's Special Exception), 72-41-A (granting variances for the dock and 
sheet piling), and 74-102-ASPH (granting a Special Hearing and Variance for a propane storage 
facility - interpreting it as properly includable within the Special Exception, and granting a 
variance for its height) , Previously, you provided Spirit & Intent relief on 9/26/03 to permit a 
temporary change of coal operations (unloading of coal outside of enclosed unloader or 
alternatively the barging of coal) and again on 6/9/05 to permit the barging of coal. In 
addition, via a zoning verification letter you executed on 7/29/05, you confirmed that no 
zoning relief was required for proposed equipment which was approximately 110' tall. Finally, 
an (a)(2) exemption was provided by the Development Review Conunittee (DRC) on 3/4/02 
approving the site as a lot of record, Copies of each of these prior approvals is attached hereto, 

We are now seeking your office's administrative Spirit & Intent approval to permit a 
variety of minor repairs and improvements at the site, including: coal yard safety modifications 
(the replacement of existing coal crusher and transfer facilities as well as conveyor 

mailto:jbus~c@",1.Pl:!.w
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Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 

October 6, 2008 

Page 2 

belts! facilities, the installation of an underground access tunnel, as well as the replacement of 
coal handler equipment); the installation of additional air quality emissions control equipment 
(a new sorbent material storage silo); earthen berm repairs surrounding the existing oil dikes; 
and the installation of a boat access ramp in order to permit an improved method of response to 
any potential oil related spill. Constellation is also installing planting in an area on the north 
side of the site as part of a stormwater mitigation plan. All of these repairs and improvements 
are documented on the attached plan. Grading is required to accommodate these 
improvements and this letter is providing you with notification of this activity . 

The original Special Exception approval provided via Case No. 4077 placed eight (8) 
restrictions on the approval. The proposed repairs and improvements are consistent with each 
of these restrictions. Constellation will obtain any and all necessary permits for the newly 
proposed equipment foundations and structures. 

If your office is in agreement with the contents of this letter and deems this Spirit & 
Intent relief request appropriate, please indicate your approval by executing below. Attached is 
our firm's check in the amount of $250.00 representing payment for this expedited request. 

Sincerely, 

JeQrl~~ 
cc: 	 Constellation Energy Group 

Century Engineering 

APPROVED FOR SPIRIT & INTENT RELIEF: (iUe.JEC/ -.. c.) 777't?: FO{..Lc)LV,iy'(3_ .,*-) 

othy M. Kotroco, Esq. 

irector, Permits & Development Management 


Constellation Energy- Crane Power Plant 
Spirit & Intent Request 10/07/08 
15 th ED 

The foregoing is merely an infonnal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion It is not 
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding 
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees . Baltimore County 
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the 
information provided in this document , or any interpretation thereof. 

Zon ing Review Letter # 08-454 
Approved quick response/JLL for TK 
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